

**Order below Exh.52 in RCS No.347/2016**

In view of pursis filed by defendant No.2 at **Exh.56**, the say filed by defendant No.1 be treated as the say of defendant No.2.

*Order dictated and pronounced in open Court.*

Date :07/11/2022

(Ashish B. Marlecha)  
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),  
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.