

Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.347/2016

Plaintiffs had carried out amendment in the plaint by incorporating para No.10-A and 10-B after existing para No.10 and added prayer clause B-1 and B-2 after existing prayer clause B in the plaint. The suit is proceeding without WS of defendant No.1. Defendant No.2 failed to file their additional WS. Therefore, the facts pleaded by way of amendment remained unchallenged. Hence, I pass following order:-

ORDER

1. The existing issues at **Exh.46** are sufficient for just decision of the suit.
2. Parties shall take note of this order and proceed with the matter accordingly.

Order dictated and pronounced in open court.

Date :19/07/2023

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.