

Order below Exh.75 in RCS No.347/2016

By this application plaintiffs have requested for appointing defendant No.1 as guardian of minor defendant No.3, she being the mother of defendant No.3. Defendant No.1 has submitted his no objection. Defendant No.2 failed to file its say. As defendant No.1 is mother of minor defendant No.3 and the father of latter is no more, defendant No.1 is natural guardian and there is no hurdle in appointing her as his natural guardian. Hence, I pass following order:-

ORDER

1. Application is allowed.
2. Defendant No.1 is hereby appointed as guardian of minor defendant No.3.
3. The suit summons be issued to defendant No.3 and it should be served upon defendant No.1.
4. No order as to costs.

Date :21/04/2025

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.